
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2871
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2002
WORLD BANK AIDED PROJECTS IN NORTH EASTERN STATES
BHIM PRASAD DAHAL

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a): the World Bank aided projects undertaken in North-Eastern States and Sikkim as on date;

(b): the funds provided by the World Bank as aid; and

(c): the project-wise details of the work done so far with the World Bank assistance?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance and Company Affairs (SHRI ANANT G. GEETE)

(a),(b)&(c): The projects being undertaken in North-Eastern States and Sikkim with the assistance from the World Bank and International Development Association (IDA) and other related details are annexed.

Annexure

ONGOING WORLD BANK/INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT ASSOSICATION (IDA) AIDED PROJECTS IN NORTH EASTERN
STATES AND SIKKIM (Ref: Unstarred Question No.2871

          (US $ million)

Sl.No Name of the project  Donor Participating  Date of   Loan/Credit   Cumulative
      States Agreement amount Disbursement
            upto 30.6.2002

1 National Leprosy   IDA Nation-wide 19.7.01  30.00  4.28
 Elimination Project-II
2 District Primary Education IDA Assam,
 Project - I Project   Haryana,
      Karnataka,
      Kerala,
      Maharashtra
      Tamil Nadu 22.12.94 260.30  187.74
3 Assam Rural Infrastructure  IDA Assam  06.06.95 126.00  74.53
 Agriculture Support Project
4 District Primary Education IDA Assam,
 Project-II Project   Haryana,
      Karnataka,
      Kerala,
      Maharashtra
      Tamil Nadu,
      Orissa.  18.04.96 395.20  321.17
5 TB Control Project  IDA Nation-wide 14.03.97 142.40  37.05
6 Reproductive Child Health  IDA Nation-wide 30.07.97 248.30  160.79
 Services Project
7 Malaria Control Project  IDA Nation-wide 30.07.97 164.80  49.31
8 Second HIV/AIDS Control Project IDA Nation-wide 14.09.99 194.75  79.05
9 Immunization Strengthening  IDA Nation-wide 19.05.00 142.60  55.70
 Project
10 Technical Education-III Project IDA Arunachal Pr.,
      J&K, Meghalaya
      Mizoram,
      Nagaland,
      Sikkim,
      Tripura  18.10.00 64.90  4.52
11. Mizoram State Road Project IDA Mizoram  06.05.02 60.00  2.00
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